5KP-G Series
Stand-off Voltage:   6.8V ~ 220V
Power Dissipation: 5000 Watts
RoHS Device
5000W Transient Voltage Suppressor5000W Transient Voltage Suppressor
QW-BTV08 Page 1
REV:B
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics

(2) Measured on 8.3 ms single half sine wave of equivalent square wave,duty cycle=4 pulses per minute maximum.
(3) VF<3.5V for devices of VBR<200V and VF<5.0V for devices of VBR>201V
Datasheet.Live
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC (5KP-G Series)
5000W Transient Voltage Suppressor5000W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Page 2QW-BTV08
REV:B
SMD Diodes Specialist
COMCHIP
VRWM VBR Max. IT IFSM
(  V ) (  V ) (  mA ) (A)@8.3mS ( V ) IPPM (A)
5KP5.0-G 5.0 6.40 7.30 10 500 9.6 520.83 800
5KP5.0A-G 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 500 9.2 543.48 800
5KP6.0-G 6.0 6.67 8.15 10 500 11.4 438.60 800
5KP6.0A-G 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 500 10.3 485.44 800
5KP6.5-G 6.5 7.22 8.82 10 500 12.3 406.50 500
5KP6.5A-G 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500 11.2 446.43 500
5KP7.0-G 7.0 7.78 9.51 10 500 13.3 375.94 200
5KP7.0A-G 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 500 12.0 416.67 200
5KP7.5-G 7.5 8.33 10.20 1.0 500 14.3 349.65 100
5KP7.5A-G 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 500 12.9 387.60 100
5KP8.0-G 8.0 8.89 10.90 1.0 500 15.0 333.33 50
5KP8.0A-G 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 500 13.6 367.65 50
5KP8.5-G 8.5 9.44 11.50 1.0 500 15.9 314.47 20
5KP8.5A-G 8.5 9.44 10.40 1.0 500 14.4 347.22 20
5KP9.0-G 9.0 10.00 12.20 1.0 500 16.9 295.86 10
5KP9.0A-G 9.0 10.00 11.10 1.0 500 15.4 324.68 10
5KP10-G 10.0 11.10 13.60 1.0 500 18.8 265.96 5
5KP10A-G 10.0 11.10 12.30 1.0 500 17.0 294.12 5
5KP11-G 11.0 12.20 14.90 1.0 500 20.1 248.76 5
5KP11A-G 11.0 12.20 13.50 1.0 500 18.2 274.73 5
5KP12-G 12.0 13.30 16.30 1.0 500 22.0 227.27 5
5KP12A-G 12.0 13.30 14.70 1.0 500 19.9 251.26 5
5KP13-G 13.0 14.40 17.60 1.0 500 23.8 210.08 5
5KP13A-G 13.0 14.40 15.90 1.0 500 21.5 232.56 5
5KP14-G 14.0 15.60 19.10 1.0 500 25.8 193.80 5
5KP14A-G 14.0 15.60 17.20 1.0 500 23.2 215.52 5
5KP15-G 15.0 16.70 20.40 1.0 500 26.9 185.87 5
5KP15A-G 15.0 16.70 18.50 1.0 500 24.4 204.92 5
5KP16-G 16.0 17.80 21.80 1.0 500 28.8 173.61 5
5KP16A-G 16.0 17.80 19.70 1.0 500 26.0 192.31 5
5KP17-G 17.0 18.90 23.10 1.0 500 30.5 163.93 5
5KP17A-G 17.0 18.90 20.90 1.0 500 27.6 181.16 5
5KP18-G 18.0 20.00 24.40 1.0 500 32.2 155.28 5
5KP18A-G 18.0 20.00 22.10 1.0 500 29.2 171.23 5
5KP20-G 20.0 22.20 27.10 1.0 500 35.8 139.66 5
5KP20A-G 20.0 22.20 24.50 1.0 500 32.4 154.32 5
5KP22-G 22.0 24.40 29.80 1.0 500 39.4 126.90 5
5KP22A-G 22.0 24.40 26.90 1.0 500 35.5 140.85 5
5KP24-G 24.0 26.70 32.60 1.0 500 43.0 116.28 5
5KP24A-G 24.0 26.70 29.50 1.0 500 38.9 128.53 5
5KP26-G 26.0 28.90 35.30 1.0 500 46.6 107.30 5
5KP26A-G 26.0 28.90 31.90 1.0 500 42.1 118.76 5
5KP28-G 28.0 31.10 38.00 1.0 500 50.1 100.00 5
5KP28A-G 28.0 31.10 34.40 1.0 500 45.4 110.13 5
Part No. Absolute Maximum Rating (Ta=25
O
C) Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25
O